
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2557
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
REMOVAL OF WASTES
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are planning to remove waste and garbage from Ahmedabad-Palanpur rail route in Western Railways; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b): The debris and muck arising out of track maintenance is removed regularly.

At Ahmedabad, Mehsana and Palanpur, which are major stations of Ahmedabad Division on the Ahmedabad- Palanpur section, mechanized cleaning contracts have been awarded. Waste and garbage are regularly removed with assistance of local authority/Municipal Corporation etc. at all stations.
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